2014-15 IHSAA Gymnastics Sectional

Fort Wayne Concordia Lutheran HS
Saturday, March 7, 2015

Gymnast
Trahin, Maria

Early, E'Lycia
Gillig, Grace
Garland, Delaney
Chaffee, Katelynn
Ross, Taylor
Cronenwett, Olivia
Wagner, Lauren
Moravec, Katie
Borntreger, Kristen
Snyder, Carly
Anderson, Rachael
Cornewell, Elaine
Freise, Erica
Bates, Brianna
Chaney, Mavin
Ulrey, Sydney
Schoenlein, Lizzy
Murphy, Emily
Nelson, Izabelle
Houck, Malarie
Shearer, Savannah
Yankey, Lian
Hibbard, Miranda
Moore, Madison
Sordelet, Cecilia
Jones, Breanne
Flowers, Shelby
Huey, Jocelyn
Friedrich, Lilian
Hogle, Briley
Stine, Katelyn
Seeler, Tiffany
Yoquelet, Payton
Ray, Regan
Wade, Allison
Berning, Samantha
Weber, Mallory
Newgent, Kaitlynn
Logan, Kamry
Putt, Kaylee
Hutchens, Olivia
Vosmeier, Olivia
Wilson, Mattie
Grubbs, Jada
Clopton, Kiera
Loran, Olivia
Bodigon, Lindsay

Sectional Report - Vault -
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School
Ft. Wayne Bishop Dwenger
FW Concordia Lutheran
Ft. Wayne Bishop Dwenger
Carroll(Ft. Wayne)
Homestead
Homestead
Homestead
Ft. Wayne Northrop
Ft. Wayne Northrop
Ft. Wayne Northrop
Huntington North
Heritage
Ft. Wayne Bishop Dwenger
Huntington North
Huntington North
Huntington North
Carroll{Ft. Wayne)
Jay County
Marion
Ft. Wayne Northrop
Jay County
Carroll(Ft. Wayne)
Ft. Wayne Snider
Jay County
Homestead
Ft. Wayne Bishop Dwenger
Marion
Ft. Wayne Snider
Jay County
FW Concordia Lutheran
Carroll(Ft. Wayne)
Heritage
Marion
Ft. Wayne Snider
Heritage
FW Concordia Lutheran
FW Concordia Lutheran
Ft. Wayne South Side
Ft. Wayne Snider
Ft. Wayne Wayne
Ft. Wayne Wayne
Marion
Ft. Wayne South Side
Ft. Wayne Wayne
Ft. Wayne Wayne
Ft. Wayne South Side
Ft. Wayne South Side
Heritage

37115

Score
9.675
9.625
9.425
9.400
9.275
9.275
9.125
9.050
9.000
9.000
9.000
9.000
8.950
8.950
8.950
8.950
8.900
8.850
8.800
8.750
8.750
8.700
8.700
8.700
8.650
8.600
8.600
8.550
8.550
8.475
8.400
8.400
8.350
8.350
8.300
8.200
8.200
8.150
8.100
8.000
7.950
7.950
7.950
7.900
7.850
7.850
7.600
6.400

Place
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Gymnast
Nix, Andrea

Ross, Taylor
Anderson, Rachael
Early, E'Lycia
Hoffmann, Jillian
Gillig, Grace
Trahin, Maria
Garland, Delaney
Schoenlein, Lizzy
Sordelet, Cecilia
Moore, Madison
Miles, Courtney
Shearer, Savannah
Hogle, Briley
Eggebrecht, Makenzie
Murphy, Emily
Bates, Brianna
Wagner, Lauren
Snyder, Carly
Houck, Malarie
Cronenwett, Olivia
Moravec, Katie
Nelson, Izabelle
Flowers, Shelby
Freise, Erica
Stine, Katelyn
Chaney, Mavin
Borntreger, Kristen
Strausburg, Maddie
Yoquelet, Payton
Yankey, Lian
Berning, Samantha
Ray, Regan
Seeler, Tiffany
Cook, Briana
Jones, Breanne
Weber, Mallory
Grubbs, Jada
Putt, Kaylee
Logan, Kamry
Weaver, Lily
Mahon, Jayda
Freshley, Anastasia
Wade, Allison
Casas, Lorena
Hutchens, Olivia
Kurtz, Kaitlyn
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Sectional Report - Bars -
Grade School
12 Ft. Wayne Bishop Dwenger
12 Homestead
12 Heritage
10 FW Concordia Lutheran
9 Carroll(Ft. Wayne)
11 Ft. Wayne Bishop Dwenger
11 Ft. Wayne Bishop Dwenger
10 Carroll(Ft. Wayne)
10 Jay County
12 Ft. Wayne Bishop Dwenger
12 Homestead
9 Jay County
10 Carroll(Ft. Wayne)
11 Carroll(Ft. Wayne)
9 Homestead
12 Marion
9 Huntington North
11 Ft. Wayne Northrop
11 Huntington North
12 Jay County
9 Homestead
9 Ft. Wayne Northrop
10 Ft. Wayne Northrop
9 Ft. Wayne Snider
12 Huntington North
12 Heritage
12 Huntington North
10 Ft. Wayne Northrop
10 Jay County
9 Ft. Wayne Snider
10 Ft. Wayne Snider
12 FW Concordia Lutheran
12 Heritage
10 Marion
10 Ft. Wayne Snider
9 Marion
1 Ft. Wayne South Side
9 Ft. Wayne Wayne
10 Ft. Wayne Wayne
10 Ft. Wayne Wayne
10 Ft. Wayne South Side
10 Ft. Wayne Wayne
10 Ft. Wayne South Side
9 FW Concordia Lutheran
1" Ft. Wayne South Side
10 Marion
9 FW Concordia Lutheran
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Score Place
9.350 1
9.250 2
9.200 3
9.150 4
9.050 5
9.000 5]
8.950 7
8.900 8
8.850 9
8.850 9
8.700 11
8.650 12
8.650 12
8.550 14
8.450 15
8.400 16
8.350 17
8.250 18
8.250 18
8.200 20
8.150 21
8.100 22
8.050 23
8.000 24
7.850 25
7.850 25
7.600 27
7.450 28
7.400 29
7.100 30
6.950 31
6.900 32
6.750 33
6.700 34
6.700 34
5.850 36
5.600 37
4.300 38
4.100 39
3.450 40
3.200 41
3.050 42
3.000 43
2.700 44
2.400 45
1.000 46
0.000 47



Sectional Report - Beam - 317115

Gymnast Grade School Score Place
Garland, Delaney 10 Carroll(Ft. Wayne) 9.400 1
Early, E'Lycia 10 FW Concordia Lutheran 9.325 2
Trahin, Maria 11 Ft. Wayne Bishop Dwenger 9.300 3
Murphy, Emily 12 Marion 9.050 4
Cornewell, Elaine 9 Ft. Wayne Bishop Dwenger 9.025 5
Schoenlein, Lizzy 10 Jay County 8.925 6
Anderson, Rachael 12 Heritage 8.900 7
Chaney, Mavin 12 Huntington North 8.900 7
Snyder, Carly 11 Huntington North 8.800 9
Chaffee, Katelynn 10 Homestead 8.750 10
Wagner, Lauren 11 Ft. Wayne Northrop 8.750 10
Ross, Taylor 12 Homestead 8.675 12
Hogle, Briley 11 Carroll(Ft. Wayne) 8.500 13
Sordelet, Cecilia 12 Ft. Wayne Bishop Dwenger 8.500 13
Shearer, Savannah 10 Carroll{Ft. Wayne) 8.400 15
Ulrey, Sydney 12 Carroll(Ft. Wayne) 8.400 15
Freise, Erica 12 Huntington North 8.350 17
Moravec, Katie Ft. Wayne Northrop 8.350 18
Cronenwett, Olivia Homestead 8.175 19
Nelson, lzabelle Ft. Wayne Northrop 8.125 20
Borntreger, Kristen Ft. Wayne Northrop 8.100 21
Moore, Madison Homestead 7.900 22
Nix, Andrea Ft. Wayne Bishop Dwenger 7.850 23
Sands, Lauren Huntington North 7.850 23
Flowers, Shelby Ft. Wayne Snider 7.825 25
Ray, Regan Heritage 7.750 26
Houck, Malarie Jay County 7.750 26
Berning, Samantha FW Concordia Lutheran 7.625 28
Huey, Jocelyn Jay County 7.450 29
Wilson, Mattie Ft. Wayne Wayne 7.325 30
Strausburg, Maddie Jay County 7.200 31
Stine, Katelyn Heritage 6.975 32
Yankey, Lian Ft. Wayne Snider 6.950 33
Yoquelet, Payton Ft. Wayne Snider 6.950 34
Jones, Breanne Marion 6.925 35
Weber, Mallory Ft. Wayne South Side 6.800 36
Grubbs, Jada Ft. Wayne Wayne 8.275 37
Seeler, Tiffany 10 Marion 6.275 37
Mahon, Jayda 10 Ft. Wayne Wayne 6.225 39
Clopton, Kiera 10 Ft. Wayne South Side 6.100 40
Wade, Allison 9 FW Concordia Lutheran 6.025 41
Pegg, Haley 12 Heritage 5.875 42
Hathaway, Tessa Ft. Wayne Snider 5.825 43
McCarthy, Macie Marion 5.575 44
Vosmeier, Olivia Ft. Wayne South Side 5.400 45
Schwartz, Aspan Ft. Wayne Wayne 5.300 46
Gordon, Breanna 1 Ft. Wayne South Side 4775 47
Friedrich, Lilian 9 FW Concordia Lutheran 3.950 48
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Gymnast
Trahin, Maria
Anderson, Rachael
Garland, Delaney
Schoenlein, Lizzy
Nix, Andrea
Gillig, Grace
Cornewell, Elaine
Ulrey, Sydney
Early, E'Lycia
Hogle, Briley
Murphy, Emily
Ross, Taylor
Snyder, Carly
Cronenwett, Olivia
Wagner, Lauren
Shearer, Savannah
Chaney, Mavin
Eggebrecht, Makenzie
Middleton, Gwen
Houck, Malarie
Bates, Brianna
Nelson, Izabelle
Freise, Erica
Flowers, Shelby
Yankey, Lian
Jones, Breanne
Borntreger, Kristen
Huey, Jocelyn
Hathaway, Tessa
Hibbard, Miranda
Ray, Regan
Weber, Mallory
Yoquelet, Payton
Moravec, Katie
Berning, Samantha
Putt, Kaylee
Friedrich, Lilian
Loran, Olivia
Stine, Katelyn
Wilson, Mattie
Wade, Allison
Pegg, Haley
Mahon, Jayda
Vosmeier, QOlivia
Weaver, Lily
Logan, Kamry
Walton, Seera
McCarthy, Macie

Sectional Report - Floor -

Grade School

11 Ft. Wayne Bishop Dwenger

12 Heritage

10 Carroll(Ft. Wayne)

10 Jay County

12 Ft. Wayne Bishop Dwenger

11 Ft. Wayne Bishop Dwenger

9 Ft. Wayne Bishop Dwenger

12 Carroll(Ft. Wayne)

10 FW Concordia Lutheran

1 Carroll(Ft. Wayne)

12 Marion

12 Homestead

11 Huntington North

9 Homestead

11 Ft. Wayne Northrop

10 Carroll(Ft. Wayne)

12 Huntington North

9 Homestead

10 Homestead

12 Jay County

9 Huntington North

10 Ft. Wayne Northrop

12 Huntington North

9 Ft. Wayne Snider

10 Ft. Wayne Snider

9 Marion

10 Ft. Wayne Northrop

10 Jay County

10 Ft. Wayne Snider

1 Jay County

12 Heritage

" Ft. Wayne South Side

9 Ft. Wayne Snider

9 Ft. Wayne Northrop

12 FW Concordia Lutheran

10 Ft. Wayne Wayne

9 FW Concordia Lutheran

10 Ft. Wayne South Side

12 Heritage

9 Ft. Wayne Wayne

9 FW Concordia Lutheran

12 Heritage

10 Ft. Wayne Wayne

10 Ft. Wayne South Side

10 Ft. Wayne South Side

10 Ft. Wayne Wayne

9 Marion

9 Marion

.
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3/7115
Score Place
9.525 1
9.375 2
9.375 2
9.350 4
9.300 5
9.250 6
9.225 7
9.200 8
9.175 9
9.175 9
9.125 11
9.100 12
9.050 13
9.000 14
8.950 15
8.900 16
8.850 17
8.850 17
8.850 17
8.850 17
8.800 21
8.800 21
8.450 23
8.350 24
8.100 25
8.075 26
8.050 27
7.850 28
7.800 29
7.800 29
7.750 31
7.700 32
7.600 33
7.600 33
7.550 35
7.350 36
7.200 37
7.100 38
7.050 39
7.050 39
7.050 41
6.900 42
6.700 43
6.250 44
6.000 45
5.750 46
5.350 47
5.200 48



Gymnast
Trahin, Maria

Early, E'Lycia
Garland, Delaney
Anderson, Rachael
Ross, Taylor
Schoenlein, Lizzy
Murphy, Emily
Snyder, Carly
Wagner, Lauren
Shearer, Savannah
Hogle, Briley
Cronenwett, Olivia
Chaney, Mavin
Nelson, Izabelle
Freise, Erica
Houck, Malarie
Moravec, Katie
Flowers, Shelby
Borntreger, Kristen
Yankey, Lian
Ray, Regan
Berning, Samantha
Stine, Katelyn
Yoquelet, Payton
Jones, Breanne
Weber, Mallory
Wade, Allison

Sectional Report - All Around -

Grade
11
10
10
12
12
10
12
11
11
10
11

9
12
10
12
12

9

9
10
10
12
12
12

9

9
11

9

School

Ft. Wayne Bishop Dwenger

FW Concordia Lutheran
Carroll(Ft. Wayne)
Heritage
Homestead
Jay County
Marion
Huntington North
Ft. Wayne Northrop
Carroll(Ft. Wayne)
Carroll(Ft. Wayne)
Homestead
Huntington North
Ft. Wayne Northrop
Huntington North
Jay County
Ft. Wayne Northrop
Ft. Wayne Snider
Ft. Wayne Northrop
Ft. Wayne Snider
Heritage
FW Concordia Lutheran
Heritage
Ft. Wayne Snider
Marion
Ft. Wayne South Side
FW Concordia Lutheran

317115

Score
37.400
37.275
37.075
36.475
36.300
35.975
35.375
35.100
35.000
34.650
34.625
34.450
34.300
33.725
33.600
33.550
33.050
32.725
32.600
30.700
30.550
30.275
30.275
30.000
29.450
28.250
23.975
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School
Ft. Wayne Bishop Dwenger
Carroll(Ft. Wayne)
Homestead
Huntington North
Ft. Wayne Northrop
Jay County
Heritage
Ft. Wayne Snider
FW Concordia Lutheran
Marion
Ft. Wayne Wayne
Ft. Wayne South Side

Sectional Report - Schools

VAULT
28.0560
27.000
27.675
26.900
27.060
26.300
25.700
25.600
26.300
25.750
23.850
23.950

BARS BEAM FLOOR
27.300 26.775 28.075
26.600 26.300 27.750
26400 25600 26.950
24450  26.050 26.700
24400 25225 25,800
25700 24125  26.050
23800 23625 24.175
22050 21.725 24.250
18.750 22975  23.925
20.950 22250 22.550
11.850 19.825 21.100
11.800 18.300 21.050

37115

Total
110.200
107.650
106.625
104.100
102.475
102.175
97.300
93.625
91.950
81.500
76.625
75.100



